Capitalized Value 2,614,497$              
Rounded 2,615,000$              

Value Conclusion - Direct Capitalization  

Applying the 9.25% cap rate to the net operating income of $241,841 yields market value, 
effective 02-October-2012, of $2,614,497, rounded to:  

$2,615,000 
Two Million Six Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

Income Analysis through Yield Capitalization – Argus 15.0   
Yield capitalization is defined in the Dictionary of Real Estate Appraisal, Fourth Edition, as "the 
capitalization method used to convert future benefits into present value by discounting each

[...]

Per SqFt 122.29 120.77 119.28

Depending on the discount rate, our opinion of value is within a range from $2,560,000 to 
$2,620,000.  Within this range, we placed most emphasis on the mid-point for a market value 
effective 02-October-2012 of:   

$2,600,000 
Two Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars 

2800 S. Rock Road, Wichita, Kansas 

Office Building 
2800 S. Rock Road, Wichita, Kansas 

Section 6-1

Section Six - Sales Comparison Approach 

The sales comparison approach is that approach in appraisal analysis based on the proposition

[...]

Cost Approach 
The cost approach was not applied.     

Conclusion to Value Effective 02-October-2012:  
As of the date of this report, the final opinion of market value for the premise, effective as our 
date of inspection, 02-October-2012, is:  

$2,600,000 
Two Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars 

Market Exposure Time 

The market exposure time is presumed to precede the effective date of appraisal.  Exposure 
time may be defined as follows:  The estimated length of time the property interest being 
appraised would have been offered on the market prior to the hypothetical consummation of a